
CS 150A

Assignment 06
Number________
Name ______________________________________________________


Score  _________
Purpose:
Using data manipulation operations, especially functions
Turn In:
Hard copy of the Assignment report as for previous assignments.
Points:
30  points max
General Directions:

Use the tables for the Vets database.
Additional rules for this assignment.

· Use the fewest tables possible for each task.

· If the task description asks for the current date or current month, you need to use the system date. These examples were run in Jan 2004.
· Follow the sample display for the columns to be displayed.

· Note the column labels for calculated columns.

· Follow the column format shown for numeric values- any date format is acceptable.

Views: 

-- view 0601. We are considering raising all treatment fees by 5%. Display the current treatment fee and the proposed increased fee. Round the calculated value to 2 digits.
	TreatmentID
	TreatmentDescrp
	TreatmentFee
	IncreasedFee

	1870
	Fox Tail Removal
	25.00
	26.25

	1871
	Tick Removal
	15.00
	15.75

	1896
	X-Ray Series 1
	50.00
	52.5

	1897
	X-Ray Series 2
	100.00
	105


-- view 0602. Modify the preview view using the Cast function for the last two columns.

	TreatmentID
	TreatmentDescrp
	TreatmentFee
	IncreasedFee

	1870
	Fox Tail Removal
	$25.00
	$26.25

	1871
	Tick Removal
	$15.00
	$15.75

	1896
	X-Ray Series 1
	$50.00
	$52.50

	1897
	X-Ray Series 2
	$100.00
	$105.00


-- view 0603. Business clients can have a discount applied to their fees. Display the following columns where the last two columns are the pricecharged value from the exam detail table and the price after discount. You will only display business client rows.
	ClientID
	BusinessName
	Discount
	ExamID
	LineItem
	PriceCharged
	Price_After_Discount

	6333
	Municipal Zoo
	0.18
	E120015
	1
	20
	16.4

	6425
	Mark's Kennel
	0.25
	F032106
	2
	0
	0

	13586
	Golden Zoo
	0.15
	F023006
	1
	100
	85


-- view 0604. Display the Exam ID, exam date and the animal ID for all exams done in the current month. 

	ExamID
	ExamDate
	AnimalID

	F011200
	2004-01-04
	11015

	F012016
	2004-01-07
	85403

	F013015
	2004-01-14
	11025

	F013016
	2004-01-14
	70082


-- view 0605. We want a list of the treatments that are specific for cats. These are identified by the word "Feline" in the description.
	TreatmentID
	TreatmentDescrp
	TreatmentFee

	2405
	Sedative-Feline
	25.00

	D_F_102
	Dental Cleaning-Feline
	45.00

	R_F_000
	Routine Exam-Feline
	50.00


-- view 0606. Display the animals which have a birthday next month. Do not include any animals which have died. 
	AnimalID
	AnimalName
	AnimalType
	AnimalDOB
	BirthMonth

	26015
	Patricia
	Dog
	1991-02-15
	February

	47801
	Brad
	Snake
	1996-02-29
	February

	70082
	Slim
	Lizard
	2000-02-29
	February


-- view 0607. Display the Vet's name (note the format) and ID for all exams that were done on a Saturday or Sunday. Include the ExamID and date.

	Vet
	VetID
	ExamID
	ExamDate

	DoLittle, Eliza
	1
	F011200
	2004-01-04

	DoLittle, Eliza
	1
	F021328
	2004-02-15

	Helfen, Sandy
	7
	F021325
	2004-02-15


-- view 0608. Display the following style of message for each animal. This shows the animal's ID, type of animal, and name.  If an animal does not have a name, display the word "anonymous" in place of its name.
	Message

	The animal with ID 31501 is a Bird named Straw

	The animal with ID 32002 is a Dog named Buster

	The animal with ID 34801 is a Turtle named  anonymous

	The animal with ID 34802 is a Turtle named Toots


There are only 8 views on this assignment.

Optional: Use the Case function to improve the message for animals with no name. 
	Message

	The animal with ID 31501 is a Bird named Straw

	The animal with ID 32002 is a Dog named Buster

	The animal with ID 34801 is a Turtle 

	The animal with ID 34802 is a Turtle named Toots















